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H A R N E T T  C R O S S I N G
2200 W.  C U M B E R L A N D  S T R E E T,  D U N N ,  N C  28334

P R O P E R T Y  D E TA I L S
Total Square Footage: 189,143 SF

PR O PER T Y  D E S CR I P T I O N
Harnett Crossing is a regional community 
shopping center ideally situated two miles west 
of Interstate 95 along West Cumberland Street 
(US 421) in Dunn, North Carolina. The center is 
located 40 miles south of Raleigh. 

National and regional tenants in close proximity 
to the center include Walmart Supercenter, 
Lowe’s Home Improvement, Burke’s Outlet, 
Roses and Big Lots. In addition, Harnett Crossing 
is shadow anchored by Belk.

D E M O G R A P H I C S
3 Miles 5 Miles 10 Miles

Total Population 15,857 21,019 56,346

Average Household Income $50,680 $52,260 $57,556

2023 Household Estimate 6,608 8,665 21,511

T E N A N T S

Harnett Crossing
2200 W. Cumberland Street, Dunn, NC 28334
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TENANT ROSTER
TENANT
Tractor Supply Company
Planet Fitness
Michael’s 
Available
Five Below
Powerhouse Nutrition
Discount Appliances
Smoker Friendly
Available
Subway
H&R Block
Ollie’s Bargain Outlet
ReStore
Available
Available
Tortillera Rotisera Don Chon
#1 Nails
China Tokyo
Available
Cricket Wireless
Cat’s Corner 

SIZE
27,197 SF
24,989 SF
21,115 SF

5,500 SF
11,459 SF

1,264 SF
2,660 SF
1,600 SF
3,485 SF
1,600 SF
1,938 SF

30,000 SF
11,724 SF

3,430 SF
4,800 SF
1,582 SF
1,894 SF
1,815 SF
1,625 SF
1,625 SF
1,562 SF

162,864 SF

SUITE
2380
2350
2330A
2330
2318
2314
2312
2310
2306
2304
2210
2202
2200
2124
2120
2116
2114
2112
2110
2108
2106

TOTAL


